#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Yuji Takao	05/12/2009	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kabushiki Kaisha Toshiba		
Street Address:	-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku		
City:	Гокуо		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	105-8001		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12487617

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-760-0404

Email: kimberly.oliver@kmob.com

Correspondent Name: Knobbe Martens Olson & Bear

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street
Address Line 2: 14th Floor

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KATOSH.018AUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Irfan A. Lateef

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=KATOSH018\_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 124

PATENT REEL: 022848 FRAME: 0020

# U.S. ASSIGNMENT

inventor(s) (herein	ATION of the sum of One after, "ASSIGNOR") by Iddress(es) of ASSIGNEE(S)	•	and of other good and	valuable consid	leratio	on paid t	o the undersigned	
Kabushiki Kais		,					•	
1-1, Shibaura	1-chome, Minato-ku, T	okyo 105-800	01 JAPAN					
				·				
	- Au atomic					•		
(hereinafter, "ASSIC ASSIGNEE the enti (Title of Invention)	GNEE"), the receipt of which are and exclusive right, title a	n is hereby acknown in the interest to the	owledged, the undersigne e invention entitled	d ASSIGNOR he	reby s	sells, assig	gns and transfers to	
VIDEO A	NALYZER AND CO	MPUTER P	ROGRAM PRODL	ICT				
	onal Patent Application PCT/		and/or for which ap	plication for Lette	ers Pa	tent of the	United States was	
(a) executed on _		;	(Insert date of execution	on of application,	if not	concurre	nt)	
			Assignee's attorney data, when known.	is hereby author	rized i	'o insert ii	ı (b) the specified	
substitute, reissue or including any extens  The ASSIGNOR which the ASSIGNI including in the preprexamination, or puacts to include but n	on and all Letters Patent(s) or reexamination application be sions thereof (collectively, he agree(s), when requested by EE may deem necessary, designation and prosecution of sublic use proceeding, and in a ot be limited to executing all dobtaining and producing er	ased thereon, for creinafter, "said said ASSIGNE irable or expedie aid application(s my litigation or of l papers, including	r the full term or terms for application(s) and Letters E and without charge to l ent, for securing, maintain s) and the issuance of said other legal proceeding wh	which the said L Patent(s)"). out at the expense sing and enforcing I Letters Patent(s) ich may arise or b	of sa g prot l, in a e deci	Patent(s) id ASSIG ection for ny interfer ared in re	may be granted and NEE, to do all acts said invention, tence, reissue, lation to same, such	
	HEREOF, the undersigned in	nventor(s) has (I	nave) affixed his/her/their					
1) Muje	Jakao		Yuji TAKAO	M	ay	12,	2009	
•	(Signature)		(Type Name)			(Da	te)	
2)	(Signature)		(Type Name)		(Date)			
3)	(Signature)		(Type Name)		(Date)			
4)	(Signature)	<del></del> <u></u>	(Туре Name)		(Date)			
5)	(Signature)		(Type Name)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(Date)			

**RECORDED: 06/18/2009** 

PATENT REEL: 022848 FRAME: 0021